## Daman & Diu e-Governance Society, UT Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Director (IT), Collectorate Campus, Dholar, Moti Daman. -396210 Phone no. (0260) 2230003

No.: 01/IT/f.no.37/DDeGS/2011/34

Date: 01/06/2012

## Walk-in interview

The VAT (Value Add Tax) Department, UT Administration of Daman & Diu, Daman requires 4 Data Entry Operators on daily wages for the purpose of Data entry under VAT Soft. And Transport Department, Daman requires one Assistant Programmer on contract basis for the purpose of implementation of VAHAN and SHARTHI project. The details of above cited post are as under:

Γ.	Name of the	No.	Qualification & Experience	Age	pay
0-	post	of			
		the			
Y		Post			
	Assistant	1	1. Master degree in computer Science Or	18to 30	Rs. 15000/-
	Programmer		<ol> <li>Master degree in Physics/Maths / Statistics / Economics/operations research and one year experience in software project operations and maintenance. Or</li> </ol>	years	Per month
		4.	3. B.Sc. in Computer Science/ physics /Maths / Statistics / Economics/operations research with either post Graduation Diploma in Computer Science and one year experience in software project operations and maintenance. Or two years experience in software project operations and		
			maintenance.	10. 00	0 5 1
	Data entry Operators	4	<ol> <li>Higher Secondary with Mathematics or commerce subjects or Equivalents</li> <li>At least six months training course from the recognized institution in the Data entry operator</li> </ol>	18 to 30 years	On Daily wages
			Desirable:		
			Experience of one year in the Data entry operation.	0	
			2. Knowledge of Gujarati/Hindi		

Interested candidates may walk in for interview on date 15-06-2012, Friday at time 11.00 a.m. on wards, along with their bio-data, original documents for verification, passport size photo and a copy of all the their certificates including domicile certificate of Daman & Diu and age proof in the office of Director(IT), Member Secretary, Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman-396210.

Sd/-

Director (IT)/Member Secretary
DDeGS, Daman.